

BY: Delegate Schisler

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 497, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0497/132315/1), strike Amendment No. 1 in its entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, strike "licensed in" and substitute "regulated by"; and in the same line, after "state" insert "to provide health care services".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the Judiciary Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 19, strike "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER" and substitute "PERSON"; in line 22, strike "LICENSED AS A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IN" and substitute "REGULATED BY"; and in line 23, after "STATE" insert "TO PROVIDE HEALTH CARE SERVICES".